## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345577	B. WING	-			C <b>25/2022</b>
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	25/2022
TWAINE OF TH	COVIDER OR OUT FIELD				221 BRIGHTMORE DRIVE		
SWIFT CREEK HEALTH CENTER					CARY, NC 27511		
	0.11.11.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.	ATTIVE VE DE DEFINITION	<b>_</b>				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	conducted on 02/21/2 facility was found in c requirement CFR 483 Preparedness. Event	5.73, Emergency t ID #3D1211.		200			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F(	000			
F 812	survey was conducted 02/25/2022. Event ID complaint allegations not result in a deficier	was substantiated but did	F 8	312			3/16/22
SS=E		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					0, 10, ==
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	y requirements.					
	state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using progradens, subject to consafe growing and food (iii) This provision does from consuming foods	ed satisfactory by federal, es. pod items obtained directly subject to applicable State plations. It is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility pompliance with applicable dehandling practices. It is not procured by the facility.					
	serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT						
	by: Based on observation	n and staff interviews, the			1.) Interventions for affected resident:		
ABODATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR DROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/15/2022

Facility ID: 110717

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345577	B. WING _				C <b>25/2022</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SWIFT CREEK HEALTH CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  221 BRIGHTMORE DRIVE  CARY, NC 27511			<b>V2</b> /20/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	facility failed to ensur use in a 1 of 1 walk-ir and dated.  The findings included A tour was conducted with the Director of D kitchen's walk-in refrigatorage room. The waa package of sliced of wrap and partial pour and plastic wrap with was opened or should During an interview of Director of Dining Setthe walk-in refrigerate when they were open During an interview of Certified Dietary Man the walk-in refrigerate During an interview of Administrator indicates	e perishable items stored for a refrigerator were labeled  : I on 2/21/22 at 11:40 AM ining Services of the gerator and dry good alk-in refrigerator contained heese wrapped in plastic ad of butter wrapped in paper no label indicating when it d be discarded.  In 2/21/22 at 11:45 AM, the vices revealed all items in or should have been labeled	F	312	Current residents have the potential to affected, no residents were identified a being affected.  a. The Director of Dining Services discarded the package of sliced cheese with no label and or date.  b. The Director of Dining Services discarded the partial pound of butter w no label and or date.  2) Interventions for residents identified having potential to be affected: An audit of food storage areas was completed by the Dietary Manager on March 15, 2022. The audit was complet to ensure food items were wrapped, labeled and dated in all food storage areas. The food storage areas included the reach-in refrigerator, walk-in refrigerator, dry storage, freezer, and the nourishment refrigerator on the units.  Cooks and Dietary Aides were in-servicusing the policy and procedure on label and dating procedures and food storage guidelines. The in-servicing was completed on March 15, 2022 by the Dining Services Manager Staff Signatus were collected to ensure staff acknowledgment utilizing policy and procedure. Staff that were not available for the in-servicing will be in-serviced p	e ith as eted d ne ced eling ie		
					to returning to work and newly hired sta will be educated during orientation on correct storage, labeling and dating of food items using policy and procedure food labeling and storage.  3.) Systemic Change	aff		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345577	B. WING			C <b>02/25/2022</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SWIFT CREEK HEALTH CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  221 BRIGHTMORE DRIVE  CARY, NC 27511			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pag	e 2	F 81	Using a Quality Improvement metool the Dining Service Manager on duty will randomly monitor for storage, labeling and dating in refrigerators, freezers, storage a supply rooms 5 days a week for then biweekly x1 month, then me months to ensure compliance at area of improvement as needed Quality Improvement monitoring cover correct storage, labeling, a for all refrigerators, freezers, kitch storage areas, and the dry food room.  Newly hired staff will be educate policy and procedure of correctly and dating, as well as, appropria storage. The Executive Director Director of Nursing will make we rounds with the Dining Service Note to observe kitchen and dining romonitor for correct labeling, dating appropriate storage, weekly for to ensure compliance.  4.) Monitoring of the change to saystem compliance ongoing: The Quality Assurance Committed discuss and review the results of Quality Improvement monitoring monthly for a minimum of four method the Administrator, Director of Nursing Services Manager, Health Inform Manager, Staff Development Compliance, Support Nurses, Buryoffice Manager, Activities Direct Medical Director and Pharmacy	r or Cook or correct areas and of 4 weeks, nonthly x 2 nd identify d. The g tool will and dating chen storage  ed on the y labeling ate food or eekly Manager bom to ng and 4 weeks  sustain tee will of the g results nonths.  ng, Dining mation bordinator, usiness tor,		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345577	B. WING			C <b>02/25/2022</b>		
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  221 BRIGHTMORE DRIVE  CARY, NC 27511				
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BI APPROPRIA			
			Consultant; this team will revi	iew ations to			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EEK HEALTH CENTER  SUMMARY ST.  (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	TOORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345577  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	A. BUILDIN  345577  B. WING  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EEK HEALTH CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG	A. BUILDING  345577  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE  221 BRIGHTMORE DRIVE  CARY, NC 27511  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3  F 812  Consultant; this team will revisuggestions and recommend	A. BUILDING  B. WING  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EEK HEALTH CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  221 BRIGHTMORE DRIVE  CARY, NC 27511  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		